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Section 1428.240  Intertrack Wagering Location Licensee Admission Fees 

a)	Each intertrack wagering location licensee that is subject to an admission fee pursuant to Section 27 of the Illinois Horse Racing Act of 1975 [230 ILCS  5/27] shall remit such fees to the Board within 48 hours after receipt. 

b)	Each intertrack wagering location licensee may install turnstiles to determine the total number of patrons admitted to its facility each day.  Said turnstiles shall conform to the provisions of Section 1428.200.  In the absence of per capita collection upon patron admission, each intertrack wagering location licensee shall calculate its daily patron attendance by dividing its daily handle by the intertrack per capita wager as published in the most recent Illinois Racing Board Annual Report. 

(Source:  Added at 17 Ill. Reg. 14049, effective August 16, 1993) 
